

**IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE WESTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
WACO DIVISION**

STREAMSCALE, INC.,)	
)	
Plaintiff,)	
)	
v.)	Civil No. 6:21-cv-00198-ADA
)	
CLOUDERA, INC.,)	JURY TRIAL DEMANDED
AUTOMATIC DATA PROCESSING, INC.,)	
EXPERIAN PLC, WARGAMING)	
(AUSTIN), INC., and)	
INTEL CORPORATION,)	
)	
Defendants.)	

**PLAINTIFF STREAMSCALE'S RESPONSE TO
DEFENDANT INTEL CORPORATION'S MOTION TO DISMISS
PLAINTIFF'S COMPLAINT UNDER FED. R. CIV. P. 12(B)(6)**

TABLE OF CONTENTS

- I. Introduction..... 1
- II. The Filing of An Amended Complaint Moots a Previously Filed Motion to Dismiss..... 2
- III. Argument 2
 - A. The First Amended Complaint Alleges That Intel Had Express Pre-Suit Knowledge of At Least Two of the Patents-in-Suit..... 3
 - B. In the Alternative, The First Amended Complaint Alleges That Intel Was Willfully Blind to StreamScale’s Patents 5
 - C. The First Amended Complaint Alleges That Intel Has Had Express Knowledge of StreamScale’s Patents At Least Since Service of the Complaint In This Case 6
 - D. StreamScale Alleges Additional Details in the First Amended Complaint Regarding Intel’s Inducement of Infringement and Willful Conduct..... 6
- IV. Conclusion 7

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Aetna Inc. v. People’s Choice Hospital, LLC,
No. SA-18-CV-00323-OLG, 2018 WL 6220169 (W.D. Tex. June 18, 2018) 2

Dynamic Tool Co. v. Cont’l Casualty Co.,
No. EP-13-CV-224-DB, 2013 WL 12130306 (W.D. Tex. Oct. 7, 2013)..... 2

King v. Dugan,
31 F.3d 344 (5th Cir. 1994) 2

Sanchez v. KHBJR Enters. LLC,
No. SA-17-CV-00811-DAE, 2017 WL 10841345 (W.D. Tex. Nov. 15, 2017)..... 2

Rules

Fed. R. Civ. P. 15 1

Treatises

6 CHARLES ALAN WRIGHT, ARTHUR R. MILLER, & MAY KAY KANE, FEDERAL PRACTICE
& PROCEDURE § 1476 (2d ed. 1990)..... 2
